



Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>

FOIA Request NARA-NGC-2020-000517 Submitted

1 message

admin@foiaonline.gov <admin@foiaonline.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Wed, Apr 8, 2020 at 11:08 AM

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOIAonline application: [View Request](#). Request information is as follows:

- Tracking Number: NARA-NGC-2020-000517
- Requester Name: Mr. Kohl Harrington
- Date Submitted: 04/07/2020
- Request Status: Submitted
- Description: I am requesting the email records date range (August 01, 2019 through November 27, 2019) for OGIS employee, Dwaine Bacon, who is the Mediation Team Management and Program Analyst, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee Dwaine Bacon has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov).



Your FOIA Request NGC20-359 re OGIS emails of Dwaine Bacon

2 messages

Susan Gillett <foia@nara.gov>
To: Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 11:18 AM

Dear Mr. Harrington,

We need some clarification of your records request in this case. In your request you stated:

I am requesting the email records date range (August 01, 2019 through November 27, 2019) for OGIS employee, Dwaine Bacon, who is the Mediation Team Management and Program Analyst, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee Dwaine Bacon has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov).

The second part of your request starting with the word "Additionally" is the part for which we need clarification. Here are our questions:

1. Does the same date range of August 1, 2019 through November 27, 2019 apply to your request for emails with the three named email addresses?
2. For emails between Dwaine Bacon and the three named email addresses, are you looking only for emails that relate to yourself?

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Sincerely,

Susan Gillett
Government Information Specialist
Office of General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
foia@nara.gov

Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>
To: Susan Gillett <foia@nara.gov>

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 11:20 AM

Ms. Gillett,

This is the same as the others. So for this request NGC20-359:

1. yes
2. no

Also, please give me an expectation for when I can expect to receive records for this request NGC20-359.

-Kohl Harrington
Harrington Films
323-237-9958
[Quoted text hidden]



request for records- KIRSTEN MITCHEL (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020)

2 messages

Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>
To: specialaccess_foia@nara.gov, foia@nara.gov
Bcc: Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:14 AM

I am requesting the email records date range (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020) for OGIS employee, KIRSTEN MITCHELL, who is the Compliance Team Lead, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee KIRSTEN MITCHEL has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov)

-Kohl Harrington
Harrington Films
323-237-9958

Special Access and FOIA e-mail <specialaccess_foia+noreply@nara.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:14 AM

This is an automated reply to inform you that the National Archives and Records Administration received your e-mail.

We have received your request and will respond within 20 working days. Please note that submitting duplicate requests will increase wait times.

If you have any questions, you can call our office at 301-837-3190. You can also visit our web page at www.archives.gov/research/foia.

Notice to NARA Researchers and FOIA Requesters

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and pursuant to guidance received from the Office of Management and Budget (OMB), NARA has adjusted its normal operations to balance the need of completing its mission-critical work while also adhering to the recommended social distancing for the safety of our staff. As a result of this re-prioritization of activities, you may experience a delay in receiving an initial acknowledgment as well as a substantive response to your reference or FOIA request or appeal. We apologize for this inconvenience and appreciate your understanding and patience.

Thank you.



FOIA Request NARA-NGC-2020-000591 Submitted

1 message

admin@foiaonline.gov <admin@foiaonline.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Wed, Apr 29, 2020 at 3:20 PM

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOIAonline application: [View Request](#). Request information is as follows:

- Tracking Number: NARA-NGC-2020-000591
- Requester Name: Mr. Kohl Harrington
- Date Submitted: 04/28/2020
- Request Status: Submitted
- Description: I am requesting the email records date range (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020) for OGIS employee, KIRSTEN MITCHELL, who is the Compliance Team Lead, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee KIRSTEN MITCHEL has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov).



request for records

2 messages

Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>
To: specialaccess_foia@nara.gov, foia@nara.gov
Bcc: Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:13 AM

I am requesting the email records date range (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020) for OGIS employee, Martha Wagner Murphy, who is the Deputy Director, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee Martha Wagner Murphy has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov)

-Kohl Harrington
Harrington Films
323-237-9958

Special Access and FOIA e-mail <specialaccess_foia+noreply@nara.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:13 AM

This is an automated reply to inform you that the National Archives and Records Administration received your e-mail.

We have received your request and will respond within 20 working days. Please note that submitting duplicate requests will increase wait times.

If you have any questions, you can call our office at 301-837-3190. You can also visit our web page at www.archives.gov/research/foia.

Notice to NARA Researchers and FOIA Requesters

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and pursuant to guidance received from the Office of Management and Budget (OMB), NARA has adjusted its normal operations to balance the need of completing its mission-critical work while also adhering to the recommended social distancing for the safety of our staff. As a result of this re-prioritization of activities, you may experience a delay in receiving an initial acknowledgment as well as a substantive response to your reference or FOIA request or appeal. We apologize for this inconvenience and appreciate your understanding and patience.

Thank you.



FOIA Request NARA-NGC-2020-000592 Submitted

1 message

admin@foiaonline.gov <admin@foiaonline.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Wed, Apr 29, 2020 at 3:28 PM

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOIAonline application: [View Request](#). Request information is as follows:

- Tracking Number: NARA-NGC-2020-000592
- Requester Name: Mr. Kohl Harrington
- Date Submitted: 04/28/2020
- Request Status: Submitted
- Description: I am requesting the email records date range (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020) for OGIS employee, Martha Wagner Murphy, who is the Deputy Director, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee Martha Wagner Murphy has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov)



request for records (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020)

2 messages

Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>
To: specialaccess_foia@nara.gov, foia@nara.gov
Bcc: Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:15 AM

I am requesting the email records for date range (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020) for OGIS employee, Alina Semo, who is the Director, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words; kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee KIRSTEN MITCHEL has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov)

-Kohl Harrington
Harrington Films
323-237-9958

Special Access and FOIA e-mail <specialaccess_foia+noreply@nara.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:15 AM

This is an automated reply to inform you that the National Archives and Records Administration received your e-mail.

We have received your request and will respond within 20 working days. Please note that submitting duplicate requests will increase wait times.

If you have any questions, you can call our office at 301-837-3190. You can also visit our web page at www.archives.gov/research/foia.

Notice to NARA Researchers and FOIA Requesters

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and pursuant to guidance received from the Office of Management and Budget (OMB), NARA has adjusted its normal operations to balance the need of completing its mission-critical work while also adhering to the recommended social distancing for the safety of our staff. As a result of this re-prioritization of activities, you may experience a delay in receiving an initial acknowledgment as well as a substantive response to your reference or FOIA request or appeal. We apologize for this inconvenience and appreciate your understanding and patience.

Thank you.



FOIA Request NARA-NGC-2020-000593 Submitted

1 message

admin@foiaonline.gov <admin@foiaonline.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Wed, Apr 29, 2020 at 3:37 PM

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOIAonline application: [View Request](#). Request information is as follows:

- Tracking Number: NARA-NGC-2020-000593
- Requester Name: Mr. Kohl Harrington
- Date Submitted: 04/28/2020
- Request Status: Submitted
- Description: I am requesting the email records for date range (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020) for OGIS employee, Alina Semo, who is the Director, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words; kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee KIRSTEN MITCHEL has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov).

Re: FOIA Request NARA-NGC-2020-000593 Submitted

1 message

Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>
To: Susan Gillett <foia@nara.gov>
Bcc: eun@loevy.com

Thu, Jun 25, 2020 at 12:15 PM

Hello,

Please note that for this request, I will need a clarification & update for my request. You may have previously resolved this in your previous communication with me, but I want to make sure that the clarification was received.

This request should be updated to:

Description: I am requesting the email records for date range (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020) for OGIS employee, Alina Semo, who is the Director, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words; kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. **Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee ALINA SEMO** has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov).

-Kohl Harrington
Harrington Films
323-237-9958

On Wed, Apr 29, 2020 at 3:37 PM <admin@foiaonline.gov> wrote:

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOIAonline application: [View Request](#). Request information is as follows:

- Tracking Number: NARA-NGC-2020-000593
- Requester Name: Mr. Kohl Harrington
- Date Submitted: 04/28/2020
- Request Status: Submitted
- Description: I am requesting the email records for date range (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020) for OGIS employee, Alina Semo, who is the Director, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words; kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee KIRSTEN MITCHEL has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis (Michael.marquis@hhs.gov).



Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>

request for records (March 25, 2020-April 28, 2020)

Susan Gillett <foia@nara.gov>
To: Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>

Thu, Jun 25, 2020 at 12:52 PM

Hello Mr. Harrington,

We received the clarification of your records description submitted today by email. You are referring to FOIA request NGC20-396 [FOIAonline NARA-NGC-2020-000593]. I have added your clarification to the case file.

In the future, for all your pending FOIA requests for OGIS records, when you need a status update or have a question, you do not need to copy specialaccess_foia@nara.gov. That office does not handle FOIA requests for NARA's operational records (records created by NARA). You only need to email foia@nara.gov and reference the case number concerned.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Susan Gillett
Government Information Specialist
Office of General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
foia@nara.gov

[Quoted text hidden]



Teresa A. Brady FOIA request (August 01, 2019 through November 27, 2019)

2 messages

Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>
To: specialaccess_foia@nara.gov, foia@nara.gov
Bcc: Kohl Harrington <kohl@harringtonfilms.com>

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:28 AM

Ms. Gillett,

Please find a FOIA request below for email records pertaining to employee Teresa A. Brady.

I am requesting the email records date range (August 01, 2019 through November 27, 2019) for OGIS employee, Teresa A. Brady, who is the Administrative Assistant, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee Teresa A. Brady has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis.

-Kohl Harrington
Harrington Films
323-237-9958

Special Access and FOIA e-mail <specialaccess_foia+noreply@nara.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:29 AM

This is an automated reply to inform you that the National Archives and Records Administration received your e-mail.

We have received your request and will respond within 20 working days. Please note that submitting duplicate requests will increase wait times.

If you have any questions, you can call our office at 301-837-3190. You can also visit our web page at www.archives.gov/research/foia.

Notice to NARA Researchers and FOIA Requesters

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and pursuant to guidance received from the Office of Management and Budget (OMB), NARA has adjusted its normal operations to balance the need of completing its mission-critical work while also adhering to the recommended social distancing for the safety of our staff. As a result of this re-prioritization of activities, you may experience a delay in receiving an initial acknowledgment as well as a substantive response to your reference or FOIA request or appeal. We apologize for this inconvenience and appreciate your understanding and patience.

Thank you.



FOIA Request NARA-NGC-2020-000594 Submitted

1 message

admin@foiaonline.gov <admin@foiaonline.gov>
To: kohl@harringtonfilms.com

Wed, Apr 29, 2020 at 3:45 PM

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOIAonline application: [View Request](#). Request information is as follows:

- Tracking Number: NARA-NGC-2020-000594
- Requester Name: Mr. Kohl Harrington
- Date Submitted: 04/28/2020
- Request Status: Submitted
- Description: I am requesting the email records date range (August 01, 2019 through November 27, 2019) for OGIS employee, TeresaA. Brady, who is the Administrative Assistant, Office of Government Information Services, and the email records I'm requesting are for key words kohl harrington, sarah kotler, Kim Hutchinson, Michael Marquis. Additionally, I am requesting all emails OGIS employee Teresa A. Brady has exchanged with FDA FOIA employee sarah kotler (Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov), kim hutchinson (Kim.Hutchinson@hhs.gov), and Michael Marquis.